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POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL—continued.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation,not given : printing (1,000 copies), £29.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.--1914,
Price Is.]

Z<4u2 I
Service. Frequency. I Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrange: 1ENT. £ s. <!.

1
2
I

Brought forward
Balfour and Hiwiroa
Charlton Post-office and Railway-station
Glenorchy' and Paradise

Twice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly in sum-

mer ; twice weekly
in winter

Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly in sum-

mer; twice weekly
in winter

Daily
Twice weekly
Daily ..
As required
Twice weekly
Daily
Weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly in sum-

mer; twice weekly
in winter

Weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly . j
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly, 1st

Nov. to 30th April;
£1 per trip, say

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice daily
Twice weekly
Daily
Daily
Daily

2,894 0
20 0

4 0
12 10

0
0
0
0

5
7
8
9

10
I I

Gore and Croydon Bush
Hedgehope Railway-station and Glencoe
Invercargill and Otatara
Kapuka and Waituna
Kingston and Queenstown
Kinloch Post-office and Wharf

15 0
20 0
12 0
20 0

500 0
5 0

0
0
0
0
0
0

12
L3
14
15
US
17
L8
L9

■20

Maitland Railway-siding and Post-office
Merino Downs and Maitland Railway-station
Otahuti Post-office and Main Road
Otautau Post-office and Railway-station
Otautau and Gladfield (rural delivery)
Pahia Post-office and Railway-station
Papatotara, Waimotu, and Tuatapere 'Parawa and Nokomai
Queenstown, Walter Peak, Glenorchy, Kinloch, and

Creighton

5 0
20 0
5 0

20 0
12 0
8 0

15 0
20 0
55 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Queenstown and Moke Creek
Queenstown Wharf and Post-office
Queenstown, Arthur's Point, and Wharehuanui
Riversdale and Kaweku
Skipper's and Upper Shotover
Springhills Railway-siding and Post-office
Te Anau and Glade House

20 0
18 0
20 0
19 0
15 0
10 0
52 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Tussock Creek and Wilson's Crossing
Waianiwa and Spar Bush
Waianiwa and Taramoa .. .. ..
Waikaka and Greenvale .. .. ..
Waikaka Valley Post-office and Railway-station
Waikawa Valley and Main Road .. ..
Waipounamu Post-office and Railway-station
Wright's Bush Post-office and Railway-station ..
Invercargill and Naeroa .. .. ..
Titiroa Railway-station and Pine Bush . . .. j
Longbush and Toa
Waikaka Valley Post-office and Railway-station ..

12 0
14 0
12 0
20 0
20 0
7 0

20 0
15 0
10 0
20 0
11 10
15 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Less contributions by other Departments
3,993

50
0
0

0
0

Total £3,943 0 0

Grand Total .. £88,757 11 10
•_.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

