POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.		Frequency.	Annual Subsidy		
	Performed under Ar.	RANGE	EMENT.	£	s.	d.
	Brought forward			2,894	0	0
1	Balfour and Hiwiroa		Twice weekly	20	0	0
2	Charlton Post-office and Railway-station		Daily	4	0	
4	Glenorchy and Paradise		Thrice weekly in sum- mer; twice weekly in winter		10	0
5	Gore and Croydon Bush	•. •	Thrice weekly	15	0	0
7	Hedgehope Railway-station and Glencoe		Twice weekly	20		
8	Invercargill and Otatara		Twice weekly	12	0	
9	Kapuka and Waituna		Thrice weekly	20	0	0
10	Kingston and Queenstown		Daily	500	0	0
. 11	Kinloch Post-office and Wharf		Thrice weekly in sum-	5	0	0
		•	mer; twice weekly in winter			
12	Maitland Railway-siding and Post-office		Daily	5	0	0
13	Merino Downs and Maitland Railway-station		Twice weekly	20	0	0
14	Otahuti Post-office and Main Road	• •	Daily	5	0	0
15 16	Otautau Post-office and Railway-station	• •	As required	20	0	0
$\frac{16}{17}$	Otautau and Gladfield (rural delivery)	• •	Twice weekly	12	0	0
17	Pahia Post-office and Railway-station	• •	Daily	8	0	0
18 19	Papatotara, Waimotu, and Tuatapere	• •	Weekly	15	0	0
20	Parawa and Nokomai Queenstown, Walter Peak, Glenorchy, Kinloch, Creighton	and	Weekly Thrice weekly in summer; twice weekly	20 55	0	0
	Ŭ		in winter			
21	Queenstown and Moke Creek		Weekly	20	0	0
22	Queenstown Wharf and Post-office		Daily	18	0	0
23	Queenstown, Arthur's Point, and Wharehuanui		Twice weekly	20	0	0
24	Riversdale and Kaweku		Twice weekly	19	0	0
25	Skipper's and Upper Shotover		Weekly	15	0	0
26	Springhills Railway-siding and Post-office		Thrice weekly	10	0	0
27	Te Anau and Glade House		Twice weekly, 1st	52	0	0
			Nov. to 30th April;			
			£1 per trip, say	į		
_' 29	Tussock Creek and Wilson's Crossing		Twice weekly	12	0	0
30	Waianiwa and Spar Bush	• •	Thrice weekly	14	0	0
31	Waianiwa and Taramoa	• •	Twice weekly	12	0	0
32	Waikaka and Greenvale		Twice weekly	20	0	0
33	Waikaka Valley Post-office and Railway-station	• •	Twice daily	20	0	0
34	Waikawa Valley and Main Road	• •	Thrice weekly	7	0	0
35	Waipounamu Post-office and Railway-station		Daily	20	0	0
36	Wright's Bush Post-office and Railway-station	• •	Thrice daily	15	0	0
37	Invercargill and Naeroa		Twice weekly	10	0	0
38	Titiroa Railway-station and Pine Bush	• •	Daily	20	0	0
39	Longbush and Toa		Daily	11		0
40	Waikaka Valley Post-office and Railway-station		Daily	15	0	0
	Logg contributions by other Departments			3,993	0	0
	Less contributions by other Departments	• •	••	50	0	0
	Total	••	••	£3,943	0	0
	Grand Total	٠.	••	£88,757		

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,000 copies), £29.